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Cranbrook School 2025 Fee Schedule

SCHOOL TUITION FEES SCHEDULE

Domestic Student

Kindergarten $11,072 $33,216
Years 1-2 $11,608 $34,824
Years 3-4 $13,159 $39,477
Years 5-6 $13,475 $40,425
Years 7-10 $15,881 $47,643
Years 11-12 $16,507 $49,521

International Student

Kindergarten $13,634 $40,902
Years 1-2 $14,170 $42,510
Years 3-4 $15,721 $47163
Years 5-6 $16,037 $48,111

Years 7-10 $19,378 $58.134
Years 11-12 $20,004 $60,012

SCHOOL BOARDING FEES SCHEDULE

Boarding fees are charged in addition to Tuition Fees if
boarding. Boarding fees are inclusive of GST (food only).

Domestic Student

Years 7-12 $14,702 $44,106
International Student

Year level Per Instalment (3) Per Annum

Years 7-12 $14,702 $44,106

TUITION AND BOARDING FEES

Tuition and Boarding Fees are charged in advance in three
equal instalments, at the beginning of Terms 1, 2 and 3.
Two further fee statements are sent at the beginning and
end of Term 4 for incidental expenses incurred during
Terms 3 and 4.

International students pay a higher Tuition Fee as the
School does not receive Government per capita grants
for international students.

All Fees are shown and billed only in Australian Dollars.

OTHER FEES

Application Fee

A non-refundable Application Fee of $440 (including GST)
is payable when a student is registered for possible future
enrolment for Kindergarten to Year 12.

Enrolment Fee

A non-refundable Enrolment Fee of $7,500 is payable
when a place at Cranbrook School (K-12) is formally offered
and accepted.

Additional Charges

Additional charges are payable for optional subject tuition
such as instrument lessons, excursions and for other
activities outside the normal school program. Where GST
exemptions do not apply on goods and services provided,
the School reserves the right to charge GST on these
additional charges.

Building Fund Donation per instalment (Tax Deductible)

A tax-deductible donation to the Cranbrook Building
Fund of $200 is included in the fee statements and
goes towards the cost of acquisition, construction and
refurbishment of buildings. Payment of this donation
is voluntary.

Payment Options

Fees are payable by BPAY or online by credit card.
Credit card surcharges apply for fees paid by credit card.

Fees are due and payable within 30 days from the date
of issue of the fee statement.

Fees not paid by the due date, where no other agreement
has been documented with the School, will incur an
administrative charge of $250 per account. In accordance
with the School’s Terms and Conditions of Enrolment,

a failure to pay fees by the due date may also result in
exclusion of a student from classes and/or extra activities
or termination of enrolment.

Enrolment Terms and Conditions

The Fee Schedule should be read in conjunction with the
Enrolment Terms and Conditions which can be found at
www.cranbrook.nsw.edu.au
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ST MARK’ S AND ST MICHAEL’ S
PRE-SCHOOL 2025 FEE SCHEDULE

2025 Start Strong Fee Relief from the NSW Government

The NSW Government in 2023 introduced a new
preschool fee relief program through the Start Strong
Affordable Preschool initiative.

If a child is enrolled in more than one service (e.g. at
another preschool or long day care service), they can only
access the Fee Relief Payment from one service at a time.
Families must complete a declaration form to nominate
which service they will access the fee relief from. The NSW
Government provides the fee relief to St Mark’s Pre-School
and St Michael’s Pre-School directly and we pass this fee
relief to families as a reduction in each fee instalment.

If you elect to receive your fee relief from St Mark’s
Pre-School or St Michael’s Pre-School, then fees outlined
below in Fee Schedule A apply.

Pre-School Fee Schedule A
- Including the Government Fee Relief

Attendance Per Instalment (3)

5 days $7126 $21,378
3 days $3,697 $11,091
2 days $2,418 $7,253

If a service other than St Mark’s or St Michael’s Pre-School
has been elected to receive fee relief on your behalf, then
fees outlined in Fee Schedule B apply.

Pre-School Fee Schedule B
- Excluding the Government Fee Relief

Attendance Per Instalment (3)

5 days $8,575 $25,725
3 days $5,146 $15,438
2 days $3,432 $10,296

The NSW Government provides additional funding (equity
loadings) for children in the following cohorts:

— Children with an Aboriginal or Torres
Strait Islander background

— Children from low-income families
— Children with disability or additional needs

The fees for children in these cohorts are outlined in Fee
Schedule C & D below.

Pre-School Fee Schedule C - Equity Programme

Attendance Per Instalment (3) Per Annum
5 days $6,156 $18,469
3 days $2,727 $8,182

2 days $303 $910

Pre-School Fee Schedule D - Equity Program
Excluding the Government Fee Relief

Attendance Per Instalment (3) Per Annum
5 days $7,605 $22,816
3 days $4,176 $12,529
2 days $1,318 $3,953

OTHER FEES

Application Fee

A non-refundable Application Fee of $440 (including GST)
is payable when a student is registered for possible future
enrolment at the Pre-Schools.

Pre-School Deposit

A Deposit of $3,000 is payable when a place at St
Michael’s or St Mark’s Pre-School is formally offered and
accepted. The Deposit is refundable after the child leaves
the Pre-School if required notice is given and all accounts
are paid.

Payment Options

Fees are payable by BPAY or online by credit card. Credit
card surcharges apply for fees paid by credit card.

Fees are due and payable within 30 days from the date
of issue of the fee statement.

Fees not paid by the due date, where no other agreement
has been documented with the Pre-school, will incur an
administrative charge of $250 per account. In accordance
with the School’s Terms and Conditions of Enrolment,

a failure to pay fees by the due date may also result in
exclusion of a student from classes and/or extra activities
or termination of enrolment.

Enrolment Terms and Conditions

The Fee Schedule should be read in conjunction with the
Enrolment Terms and Conditions which can be found at
www.cranbrook.nsw.edu.au
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